Measure
SCR 159

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB
AB

AB
AB

AB

AB
AB
AB

AB

AB
AB

310

453
672

1008

1042
1170

1239

1359

1413

1784
1799
1820

1825
1828

1830

1843
1861
1862

1863

1879
1886

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES
Monday, August 05, 2024

Author
Hurtado
Arambula

Cervantes
Jackson

Bauer-Kahan

Bauer-Kahan

Valencia
Calderon

Papan

Ting

Pellerin
Jackson
Schiavo

Muratsuchi
Waldron

Arambula

Rodriguez
Addis
Chen

Ramos

Gipson
Alvarez

Subject

Tachi Highway.

State Department of State Hospitals: civil

service psychiatrists.
District-based elections.

Civil Rights Department: community
assistance.

California Consumer Privacy Act of 2018:

personal i1nformation.

Pesticide treated seed: labeling.
Political Reform Act of 1974: filing
requirements.

Workers” compensation: disability
payments.

California Environmental Quality Act:
geothermal exploratory projects: lead
agency.

Housing Accountability Act: disapprovals:

California Environmental Quality Act.

Primary elections: candidate withdrawals.

Child abuse: reporting.

Housing development projects:
applications: fees and exactions.

California Freedom to Read Act.
Personal income taxes: voluntary

contributions: Endangered and Rare Fish,
Wildlife, and Plant Species Conservation
and Enhancement Account: Native California

Wildlife Rehabilitation Voluntary Tax
Contribution Fund: covered grants.

Corn masa flour and wet corn masa
products: folic acid fortification.

Emergency ambulance employees.
Pest control: Pierce’s disease.

Engineering, land surveying, and
architecture: limited liability
partnerships.

California Emergency Services Act:
notification systems: Feather Alert.

Property taxation: filing.
Housing Element Law: substantial

July 31,

2024



Measure

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB
AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

1913

1921

1930

1934
1947

1978
1991

2021

2037

2046

2047

2058
2062
2067

2117

2127

2130
2136

2143
2164

2166

2174

2186

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES
Monday, August 05, 2024

Author

Addis
Papan
Reyes

Grayson
Luz Rivas

Sanchez
Bonta

Bauer-Kahan

Papan
Bryan
Mike Fong

Weber
Grayson
Dixon

Joe Patterson
Berman

Santiago
Jones-Sawyer

Connolly
Berman

Weber
Aguiar-Curry

Wallis

Subject

compliance: Housing Accountability Act.
Pupil safety: child abuse prevention:
training.

Energy: renewable electrical generation
facilities: definition.

Teaching credentials: Child Development
Associate Teacher Permit: renewal.
Digital financial asset businesses.

California state preschool programs:
contracting agencies: staff training days.

Vehicles: speed contests.

Licensee and registrant renewal: National
Provider ldentifier.

Crimes: selling or furnishing tobacco or
related products and paraphernalia to
underage persons.

Weights and measures: electric vehicle
chargers.

Educational programs: single gender
schools and classes.

Public postsecondary education:
discrimination prevention.

Medical device: disclosures.
Credit unions.

Financial institutions: service of
process.

Development permit expirations: actions or
proceedings.

Voter registration: California New Motor
Voter Program.

Parking violations.

Controlled substances: analyzing and
testing.

Fairs.

Physicians and surgeons: licensure
requirements: disclosure.

Barbering and cosmetology: hair types and
textures.

Alcoholic beverages: beer caterer’s
permit.

Vehicles: impoundment.
July 31, 2024



Measure

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB
AB
AB

AB

2192

2199

2214

2235

2238

2292

2293

2304

2318

2324

2327
2337

2350

2375

2377

2402

2422

2430

2432
2436
2441
2453

2503

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday,
Author
Juan Carrillo
Berman
Bauer-Kahan
Lowenthal
Low
Petrie-Norris
Mathis
Lee
Papan

Alanis

Wendy Carrillo
Dixon

Hoover
Lowenthal
Luz Rivas
Lowenthal
Grayson
Alvarez

Gabriel
Alanis
Kalra
Villapudua

Lee

August 05, 2024

Subject

Public agencies: cost accounting
standards.

California Environmental Quality Act:
exemption: residential or mixed-use
housing projects.

Ocean Protection Council: microplastics.

Public contracts: local agencies: wind
infrastructure.

Franchise Tax Board: membership.

Electrical transmission facilities:
certificates of public convenience and
necessity.

Joint powers agreements: health care
services.

Unlawful detainer: case records.

State Water Pollution Cleanup and
Abatement Account: receipts and
expenditures: report.

Avocados: sale or donation by the
Secretary of Agriculture.

Optometry: mobile optometric offices.

Workers” compensation: electronic
sighatures.

Open meetings: school boards: emergencies:
notifications by email.

Alcoholic beverages: on-sale general
public premises: drink lids.

Pupil instruction: physical education:
accommodation: religious fasting.

Drink spiking.
Department of Financial Protection and

Innovation: online resources: financial
abuse: domestic violence victims.

Planning and zoning: density bonuses:
monitoring fees.

Corporations: criminal enhancements.
Cattle: iInspections: fees.
School safety: mandatory notifications.

Weilghts and measures: electric vehicle
supply equipment.
California Environmental Quality Act:

July 31, 2024



Measure

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

AB
AB
AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

2533

2543

2567

2606
2624
2631
2632
2633

2636
2637
2664
2688

2690

2697

2698

2705
2721

2723

2735

2743

2765

2802

2803

2832

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES
Monday, August 05, 2024

Author

Juan Carrillo
Arambula
Mathis

Aguiar-Curry
Waldron

Mike Fong
Wilson
Alvarez

Bains
Schiavo
Bryan
Berman

Joe Patterson
Irwin
Ta

Ortega
Committee on

Agriculture
Irwin

Blanca Rubio

Pacheco
Pellerin
Maienschein

Valencia

Ward

Subject

exemption: passenger rail projects.

Accessory dwelling units: junior accessory
dwelling units: unpermitted developments.

Small Business Procurement and Contract
Act: eligibility.

Public postsecondary education: student
housing: data collection: veterans.
California Agave Commission.

Prisoners: employment: bereavement.

Local agencies: ethics training.

Planning and zoning: thrift retail stores.

California State University: joint
degrees: international institutions of
higher education.

Mello-Granlund Older Californians Act.
Health Facilities Financing Authority Act.
Foster youth.

Medical Board of California: appointments:
removal.

Pupil safety: parental notification:
synthetic drugs.

Transportation electrification: electric
vehicle charging stations: network roaming
standards.

Route 405: Little Saigon Freeway.
Labor Commissioner.
Food and agriculture: omnibus bill.

The California Cradle-to-Career Data
System Act.

Joint powers agreements: water
corporations.

Insurance: personal vehicle sharing.

Public Utilities Commission: reports:
telecommunications service: backup
electricity.

Transitional housing placement providers.

Campaign expenditures: criminal
convictions: fees and costs.

Economic development: international trade

July 31, 2024



Measure

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

2843

2847

2859

2871
2897

2900

2914

2922

2939

2951
2962

2988
2998

3007

3035

3048

3054

3062

3083

3116

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES
Monday, August 05, 2024

Author

Petrie-Norris

Addis

Jim Patterson

Maienschein

Connolly
Soria
Bonta
Garcia
Rendon

Cervantes
Papan

McCarty
McKinnor

Hoover

Pellerin

Lowenthal

Berman

Bauer-Kahan

Lackey

Garcia

Subject

and investment.

Health care coverage: rape and sexual
assault.

Electrical and gas corporations: capital
expenditures: request for authorization or
recovery.

Emergency medical technicians: peer
support.

Overdose fatality review teams.

Property tax: welfare exemption: community
land trusts.

Small agricultural truck fleet assistance
program.

Health care coverage: essential health
benefits.

Economic development: capital investment
incentive programs.

Parks: counties and cities: interpretive
services.

Voter registration: cancellation.
Wholesale Regional Water System Security
and Reliability Act.

Courts.

Opioid overdose reversal medications:
pupil administration.

California Environmental Quality Act:
record of environmental documents: format.

Agricultural employee housing:
streamlined, ministerial approval:
Counties of Santa Clara and Santa Cruz.

California Consumer Privacy Act of 2018:
opt-out preference signal.

Cannabis: appointees: prohibited
activities.

Fire protection districts: electrical
corporations and local publicly owned
electric utilities: prescribed or
controlled burns: notice requirements.
Domestic violence: protective orders:
background checks.

Housing development: density bonuses:

July 31, 2024



Measure

AB

AB

AB
AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

3122

3123

3134
3145
3158

3177

3184

3206

3227

3235

3240

3278

3290

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday,
Author

Kalra

Jones-Sawyer

Chen
Bryan
Berman

Wendy Carrillo
Berman
McKinnor

Alvarez

Bryan
Calderon

Committee on
Transportation
Committee on
Higher
Education

August 05, 2024

Subject

student housing developments.

Streamlined housing approvals: objective
planning standards and subdivision
applications.

Los Angeles County Metropolitan
Transportation Authority: board code of
conduct: lobbying rules.

Property taxation: refunds.

Family preservation services: standards.

Community colleges: West Valley-Mission
Community College District.

Mitigation Fee Act: land dedications:
mitigating vehicular traffic impacts.
Secretary of State: reports of ballot
rejections.

Alcoholic beverages: hours of sale: arenas

in the City of Inglewood.

California Environmental Quality Act:
exemption: stormwater facilities: routine
maintenance.

Fingerprint rollers and custodians of
records.

California Ban on Scholarship Displacement

Act of 2021: Cal Grant awards.
Transportation: omnibus bill.

Public postsecondary education.

July 31, 2024



