## SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

# Monday, August 05, 2024

Measure	Author	Subject
SCR 159	Hurtado	Tachi Highway.
AB 310	Arambula	State Department of State Hospitals: civil service psychiatrists.
AB 453	Cervantes	District-based elections.
AB 672	Jackson	Civil Rights Department: community assistance.
AB 1008	Bauer-Kahan	California Consumer Privacy Act of 2018: personal information.
AB 1042	Bauer-Kahan	Pesticide treated seed: labeling.
AB 1170	Valencia	Political Reform Act of 1974: filing requirements.
AB 1239	Calderon	Workers' compensation: disability payments.
AB 1359	Papan	California Environmental Quality Act: geothermal exploratory projects: lead agency.
AB 1413	Ting	Housing Accountability Act: disapprovals: California Environmental Quality Act.
AB 1784	Pellerin	Primary elections: candidate withdrawals.
AB 1799	Jackson	Child abuse: reporting.
AB 1820	Schiavo	Housing development projects: applications: fees and exactions.
AB 1825	Muratsuchi	California Freedom to Read Act.
AB 1828	Waldron	Personal income taxes: voluntary contributions: Endangered and Rare Fish, Wildlife, and Plant Species Conservation and Enhancement Account: Native California Wildlife Rehabilitation Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund: covered grants.
AB 1830	Arambula	Corn masa flour and wet corn masa products: folic acid fortification.
AB 1843	Rodriguez	Emergency ambulance employees.
AB 1861	Addis	Pest control: Pierce's disease.
AB 1862	Chen	Engineering, land surveying, and architecture: limited liability partnerships.
AB 1863	Ramos	California Emergency Services Act: notification systems: Feather Alert.
AB 1879	Gipson	Property taxation: filing.
AB 1886	Alvarez	Housing Element Law: substantial

### SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

### Monday, August 05, 2024

Mea	sure	Author	Subject
			compliance: Housing Accountability Act.
AB	1913	Addis	Pupil safety: child abuse prevention: training.
AB	1921	Papan	Energy: renewable electrical generation facilities: definition.
AB	1930	Reyes	Teaching credentials: Child Development Associate Teacher Permit: renewal.
AB	1934	Grayson	Digital financial asset businesses.
AB	1947	Luz Rivas	California state preschool programs: contracting agencies: staff training days.
AB	1978	Sanchez	Vehicles: speed contests.
AB	1991	Bonta	Licensee and registrant renewal: National Provider Identifier.
AB	2021	Bauer-Kahan	Crimes: selling or furnishing tobacco or related products and paraphernalia to underage persons.
AB	2037	Papan	Weights and measures: electric vehicle chargers.
AB	2046	Bryan	Educational programs: single gender schools and classes.
AB	2047	Mike Fong	Public postsecondary education: discrimination prevention.
AB	2058	Weber	Medical device: disclosures.
AB	2062	Grayson	Credit unions.
AB	2067	Dixon	Financial institutions: service of process.
AB	2117	Joe Patterson	Development permit expirations: actions or proceedings.
AB	2127	Berman	Voter registration: California New Motor Voter Program.
AB	2130	Santiago	Parking violations.
AB	2136	Jones-Sawyer	Controlled substances: analyzing and testing.
AB	2143	Connolly	Fairs.
AB	2164	Berman	Physicians and surgeons: licensure requirements: disclosure.
AB	2166	Weber	Barbering and cosmetology: hair types and textures.
AB	2174	Aguiar-Curry	Alcoholic beverages: beer caterer's permit.
AB	2186	Wallis	Vehicles: impoundment.

July 31, 2024

### SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday,	August	05,	2024
---------	--------	-----	------

Measure	<u>Author</u>	Subject
AB 2192	Juan Carrillo	Public agencies: cost accounting standards.
AB 2199	Berman	California Environmental Quality Act: exemption: residential or mixed-use housing projects.
AB 2214	Bauer-Kahan	Ocean Protection Council: microplastics.
AB 2235	Lowenthal	Public contracts: local agencies: wind infrastructure.
AB 2238	Low	Franchise Tax Board: membership.
AB 2292	Petrie-Norris	Electrical transmission facilities: certificates of public convenience and necessity.
AB 2293	Mathis	Joint powers agreements: health care services.
AB 2304	Lee	Unlawful detainer: case records.
AB 2318	Papan	State Water Pollution Cleanup and Abatement Account: receipts and expenditures: report.
AB 2324	Alanis	Avocados: sale or donation by the Secretary of Agriculture.
AB 2327	Wendy Carrillo	Optometry: mobile optometric offices.
AB 2337	Dixon	Workers' compensation: electronic signatures.
AB 2350	Hoover	Open meetings: school boards: emergencies: notifications by email.
AB 2375	Lowenthal	Alcoholic beverages: on-sale general public premises: drink lids.
AB 2377	Luz Rivas	Pupil instruction: physical education: accommodation: religious fasting.
AB 2402	Lowenthal	Drink spiking.
AB 2422	Grayson	Department of Financial Protection and Innovation: online resources: financial abuse: domestic violence victims.
AB 2430	Alvarez	Planning and zoning: density bonuses: monitoring fees.
AB 2432	Gabriel	Corporations: criminal enhancements.
AB 2436	Alanis	Cattle: inspections: fees.
AB 2441	Kalra	School safety: mandatory notifications.
AB 2453	Villapudua	Weights and measures: electric vehicle supply equipment.
AB 2503	Lee	California Environmental Quality Act:

July 31, 2024

### SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

# Monday, August 05, 2024

Mea	sure	Author	Subject
			exemption: passenger rail projects.
AB	2533	Juan Carrillo	Accessory dwelling units: junior accessory dwelling units: unpermitted developments.
AB	2543	Arambula	Small Business Procurement and Contract Act: eligibility.
AB	2567	Mathis	Public postsecondary education: student housing: data collection: veterans.
AB	2606	Aguiar-Curry	California Agave Commission.
AB	2624	Waldron	Prisoners: employment: bereavement.
AB	2631	Mike Fong	Local agencies: ethics training.
AB	2632	Wilson	Planning and zoning: thrift retail stores.
AB	2633	Alvarez	California State University: joint degrees: international institutions of higher education.
AB	2636	Bains	Mello-Granlund Older Californians Act.
AB	2637	Schiavo	Health Facilities Financing Authority Act.
AB	2664	Bryan	Foster youth.
AB	2688	Berman	Medical Board of California: appointments: removal.
AB	2690	Joe Patterson	Pupil safety: parental notification: synthetic drugs.
AB	2697	Irwin	Transportation electrification: electric vehicle charging stations: network roaming standards.
AB	2698	Та	Route 405: Little Saigon Freeway.
AB	2705	Ortega	Labor Commissioner.
AB	2721	Committee on Agriculture	Food and agriculture: omnibus bill.
AB	2723	Irwin	The California Cradle-to-Career Data System Act.
AB	2735	Blanca Rubio	Joint powers agreements: water corporations.
AB	2743	Pacheco	Insurance: personal vehicle sharing.
AB	2765	Pellerin	Public Utilities Commission: reports: telecommunications service: backup electricity.
AB	2802	Maienschein	Transitional housing placement providers.
AB	2803	Valencia	Campaign expenditures: criminal convictions: fees and costs.
AB	2832	Ward	Economic development: international trade

### SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday, August 05	, 2024
-------------------	--------

		<b>=</b> ·	August 05, 2024
Mea	sure	<u>Author</u>	Subject
			and investment.
AB	2843	Petrie-Norris	Health care coverage: rape and sexual assault.
AB	2847	Addis	Electrical and gas corporations: capital expenditures: request for authorization or recovery.
AB	2859	Jim Patterson	Emergency medical technicians: peer support.
AB	2871	Maienschein	Overdose fatality review teams.
AB	2897	Connolly	Property tax: welfare exemption: community land trusts.
AB	2900	Soria	Small agricultural truck fleet assistance program.
AB	2914	Bonta	Health care coverage: essential health benefits.
AB	2922	Garcia	Economic development: capital investment incentive programs.
AB	2939	Rendon	Parks: counties and cities: interpretive services.
AB	2951	Cervantes	Voter registration: cancellation.
AB	2962	Papan	Wholesale Regional Water System Security and Reliability Act.
AB	2988	McCarty	Courts.
AB	2998	McKinnor	Opioid overdose reversal medications: pupil administration.
AB	3007	Hoover	California Environmental Quality Act: record of environmental documents: format.
AB	3035	Pellerin	Agricultural employee housing: streamlined, ministerial approval: Counties of Santa Clara and Santa Cruz.
AB	3048	Lowenthal	California Consumer Privacy Act of 2018: opt-out preference signal.
AB	3054	Berman	Cannabis: appointees: prohibited activities.
AB	3062	Bauer-Kahan	Fire protection districts: electrical corporations and local publicly owned electric utilities: prescribed or controlled burns: notice requirements.
AB	3083	Lackey	Domestic violence: protective orders: background checks.
AB	3116	Garcia	Housing development: density bonuses:

## SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

# Monday, August 05, 2024

Meas	sure	Author	Subject
			student housing developments.
AB	3122	Kalra	Streamlined housing approvals: objective planning standards and subdivision applications.
AB	3123	Jones-Sawyer	Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority: board code of conduct: lobbying rules.
AB	3134	Chen	Property taxation: refunds.
AB	3145	Bryan	Family preservation services: standards.
AB	3158	Berman	Community colleges: West Valley-Mission Community College District.
AB	3177	Wendy Carrillo	Mitigation Fee Act: land dedications: mitigating vehicular traffic impacts.
AB	3184	Berman	Secretary of State: reports of ballot rejections.
AB	3206	McKinnor	Alcoholic beverages: hours of sale: arenas in the City of Inglewood.
AB	3227	Alvarez	California Environmental Quality Act: exemption: stormwater facilities: routine maintenance.
AB	3235	Bryan	Fingerprint rollers and custodians of records.
AB	3240	Calderon	California Ban on Scholarship Displacement Act of 2021: Cal Grant awards.
AB	3278	Committee on Transportation	Transportation: omnibus bill.
AB	3290	Committee on Higher Education	Public postsecondary education.